
Baruch (8-7, 6-2 CUNYAC) -vs- York (NY) (4-6, 3-3 CUNYAC)
02/01/22 at Jamaica, NY (York College Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Baruch 69

York (NY) 54

Date: 02/01/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Jamaica, NY (York College Gymnasium)
Referees: Willie Crespo, Michael Latino, Jessica Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Baruch 20 14 16 19 69
York (NY) 16 20 9 9 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Spahiu, Melinda * 40 11-19 0-0 9-10 4-7 11 3 8 5 0 7 31
23 Castillo, Mia * 35 10-27 0-3 0-0 7-2 9 2 5 5 0 8 20
13 Ye, Milly * 29 5-14 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 3 11
03 Leung, Elissa * 33 2-10 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 3 4
12 Michie, Valsenia * 24 1-7 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3
02 Bacarella, Angela 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 4 0
11 Altamirano, Allison 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Traynor, Paige 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Encarnacion, Sophia 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ibelhaupt, Natalie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Deluty, Leila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-80 1-4 10-13 18-15 33 13 18 18 0 26 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-0   0.00% 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-23   30.43 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-23   34.78 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 29-80   36.3 % 1-4   25.0 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Mac-Dege Dessources * 34 12-16 0-0 1-4 5-9 14 5 3 5 3 0 25
11 Ellma Hodzic * 39 6-16 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 15 3 2 13
15 Kristina Sierra * 39 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 6 1 0 10
24 Aminata Sagna * 40 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-11 11 2 5 14 0 9 5
13 Mellony Francis * 31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0
01 Taylor Bellmon 17 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-42 3-10 3-8 6-35 41 13 17 45 7 11 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-5   80.00 % 0-0   0.00% 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 24-42   57.1 % 3-10   30.0 % 3-8   37.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by YE,MILLY 10:00 1-0 V 1
09:46 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
MISS LAYUP by YE,MILLY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
09:03 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:58 FOUL  by SAGNA,AMINATA

MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

08:36 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:34
GOOD JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA(fastbreak) 08:30 3-2 V 1

07:57 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIERRA,KRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HODZIC,ELLMA

07:23 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIERRA,KRISTINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:20
TURNOVER  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 07:10

06:48 MISS JUMPER by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:41 5-6 H 1

06:26 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 06:25
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:20 7-6 V 1

06:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:52 MISS LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,ELISSA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
05:13 MISS JUMPER by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 05:03 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

04:53 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
04:53 FOUL  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:53 10-6 V 4
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:53 11-6 V 5
SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 04:53
SUB IN by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 04:53
SUB OUT by LEUNG,ELISSA 04:53
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 04:53

04:43 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 04:41
MISS LAYUP by YE,MILLY 04:38

04:38 BLOCK  by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:34

04:20 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(in the paint) 04:10 13-8 V 5
FOUL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 04:02

03:52 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 03:51
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA 03:47
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --



03:44 FOUL  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:44 14-8 V 6
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:44 15-8 V 7

03:41 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 03:39
TURNOVER  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 03:28

03:26 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
03:22 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

SUB IN by TRAYNOR,PAIGE 03:21
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 03:10 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,MIA --

03:10 FOUL  by HODZIC,ELLMA
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:10 18-8 V 10
FOUL  by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 02:57

02:39 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
02:17 18-11 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SIERRA,KRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by HODZIC,ELLMA
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 02:02 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,MIA --

01:41 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA
-- REBOUND OFF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

01:37 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
01:06 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,MELLONY
FOUL  by CASTILLO,MIA 01:04

01:04 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 01:04
SUB IN by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 01:04
SUB OUT by BACARELLA,ANGELA 01:04
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MIA 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
01:04 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY
00:50 FOUL  by SAGNA,AMINATA

MISS FT by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 00:50
REBOUND OFF by TRAYNOR,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by TRAYNOR,PAIGE 00:47

00:45 STEAL  by HODZIC,ELLMA
FOUL  by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 00:37

00:28 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,KRISTINA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
TURNOVER  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 09:50

09:48 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
09:41 MISS JUMPER by BELLMON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,MIA --
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,MIA 09:34

09:33 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA



09:28 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
09:28 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY
09:17 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA

-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,AMINATA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07
SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 09:07
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MIA 09:07
MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:48 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
08:44 FOUL  by BELLMON,TAYLOR
08:44 SUB IN by FRANCIS,MELLONY
08:44 SUB OUT by BELLMON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by YE,MILLY 08:41 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

08:24 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,ELISSA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
08:01 MISS LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA

-- REBOUND OFF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
07:59 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
07:47 FOUL  by FRANCIS,MELLONY

SUB IN by CASTILLO,MIA 07:47
SUB OUT by LEUNG,ELISSA 07:47
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
07:47 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY

MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,KRISTINA

07:41 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SAGNA,AMINATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELLMON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by YE,MILLY 07:41
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
07:08 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

SUB IN by LEUNG,ELISSA 07:08
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 07:08
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,ELISSA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
FOUL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 06:17

06:17 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by SAGNA,AMINATA
06:17 MISS FT by SAGNA,AMINATA

REBOUND DEF by YE,MILLY --
SUB IN by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 06:17
SUB OUT by BACARELLA,ANGELA 06:17
TURNOVER  by LEUNG,ELISSA 06:10

06:01 MISS LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA
-- REBOUND OFF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

05:59 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLMON,TAYLOR
05:23 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 05:23
SUB OUT by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 05:23
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

FOUL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 04:38
04:38 SUB IN by FRANCIS,MELLONY
04:38 SUB OUT by BELLMON,TAYLOR
04:25 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,MIA 04:15



04:14 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
04:06 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:05
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:01 24-30 H 6

03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:49 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:44 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by LEUNG,ELISSA --

03:33 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by YE,MILLY 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by YE,MILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30 28-30 H 2

03:12 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SAGNA,AMINATA
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,MELLONY

GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 02:50 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by LEUNG,ELISSA --

02:35 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIERRA,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:09
02:07 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
02:03 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
02:03 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
02:03 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,MIA 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA

01:27 30-36 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- ASSIST  by SIERRA,KRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 01:15 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,MIA --

01:06 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 01:05
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA(fastbreak) 01:01 34-36 H 2

00:51 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
STEAL  by YE,MILLY 00:49
MISS LAYUP by YE,MILLY 00:48
REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS LAYUP by YE,MILLY 00:46

00:46 BLOCK  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- REBOUND DEF by HODZIC,ELLMA

00:24 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 00:23
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
09:47 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA,KRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA 09:25
REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,MIA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,KRISTINA
09:03 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,AMINATA
GOOD JUMPER by YE,MILLY 08:44 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

08:13 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,AMINATA

FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:13



08:13 MISS FT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

08:13 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
08:13 SUB OUT by SIERRA,KRISTINA

GOOD JUMPER by LEUNG,ELISSA 08:06 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

08:01 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 07:57 40-42 H 2

07:49 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,MELLONY
STEAL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 07:48
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,MIA 07:40

07:39 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
07:33 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 07:32
07:28 FOUL  by HODZIC,ELLMA

GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 07:28 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 07:28 42-42

07:26 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,MIA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HODZIC,ELLMA
06:52 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,MELLONY

STEAL  by CASTILLO,MIA 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by YE,MILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,MIA --

06:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:44 SUB IN by SIERRA,KRISTINA
06:44 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY
06:37 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
06:34 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

STEAL  by DELUTY,LEILA 06:28
TURNOVER  by DELUTY,LEILA 06:26

06:16 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
STEAL  by YE,MILLY 06:15
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
06:07 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

STEAL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 06:05
TURNOVER  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 06:03
SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 06:03
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 06:03
MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,ELISSA 05:39

05:39 FOUL  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

05:39 TURNOVER  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
05:38 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

STEAL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 05:37
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(in the paint) 05:13 46-42 V 4
FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 05:05
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 05:05
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 05:05

04:54 MISS LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by YE,MILLY --
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 04:42
REBOUND OFF by BACARELLA,ANGELA --
GOOD JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:33 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by YE,MILLY --
FOUL  by YE,MILLY 04:16



04:16 MISS FT by BELLMON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:16 48-43 V 5 GOOD FT by BELLMON,TAYLOR
04:16 SUB IN by FRANCIS,MELLONY
04:16 SUB OUT by BELLMON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HODZIC,ELLMA

03:54 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 03:52
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 03:14
REBOUND OFF by YE,MILLY --
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 03:01
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,MIA 02:58

02:56 STEAL  by HODZIC,ELLMA
02:51 TURNOVER  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 02:42
REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
02:27 48-45 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA,KRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- REBOUND DEF by HODZIC,ELLMA

01:46 FOUL  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
01:46 TURNOVER  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 01:46
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MIA 01:46

01:46 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
01:46 SUB OUT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 01:13
01:11 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,MELLONY

STEAL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 01:10
MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
00:56 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

GOOD JUMPER by YE,MILLY 00:44 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by MICHIE,VALSENIA --

00:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,ELISSA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,MELLONY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 10:00
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

FOUL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 09:49
TURNOVER  by LEUNG,ELISSA 09:49

09:43 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
STEAL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 09:43

09:43 FOUL  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 09:23

09:18 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 09:17
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 09:16



09:16 BLOCK  by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,ELISSA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
09:05 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(in the paint) 09:03 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 08:54
SUB OUT by LEUNG,ELISSA 08:54

08:43 TURNOVER  by SIERRA,KRISTINA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:42
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:40 54-45 V 9

08:35 FOUL  by BELLMON,TAYLOR
MISS FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA
08:17 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HODZIC,ELLMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,AMINATA
MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,ELISSA 08:06
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 08:02 56-47 V 9
FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 07:49
SUB IN by LEUNG,ELISSA 07:49
SUB OUT by BACARELLA,ANGELA 07:49

07:42 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by MICHIE,VALSENIA 07:33
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --

07:31 TURNOVER  by BELLMON,TAYLOR
07:31 SUB IN by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
07:31 SUB OUT by BELLMON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 07:18
REBOUND OFF by LEUNG,ELISSA --
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 07:10
REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,ELISSA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

-- REBOUND OFF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
06:34 MISS LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

-- REBOUND OFF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
FOUL  by CASTILLO,MIA 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 MISS FT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
SUB IN by BACARELLA,ANGELA 06:32
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 06:32
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,KRISTINA
06:01 TURNOVER  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

MISS JUMPER by BACARELLA,ANGELA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA

05:38 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 05:37
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by BACARELLA,ANGELA 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,KRISTINA
05:07 TURNOVER  by HODZIC,ELLMA

STEAL  by BACARELLA,ANGELA 05:06
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA 05:04

05:04 BLOCK  by HODZIC,ELLMA



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:45 TURNOVER  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

GOOD JUMPER by LEUNG,ELISSA 04:33 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

04:24 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
SUB IN by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 04:24
SUB OUT by BACARELLA,ANGELA 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by BELLMON,TAYLOR
04:24 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,MELLONY

GOOD 3PTR by MICHIE,VALSENIA 04:18 61-47 V 14
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
FOUL  by LEUNG,ELISSA 04:07

04:06 MISS JUMPER by HODZIC,ELLMA
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:00 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:57

03:52 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA
STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:46
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,MIA 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by SAGNA,AMINATA
03:32 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,AMINATA

MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,AMINATA

03:03 63-49 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,AMINATA

MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,MIA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE

02:28 63-51 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,MELLONY

02:25 SUB IN by FRANCIS,MELLONY
02:25 SUB OUT by HODZIC,ELLMA

GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 02:13 65-51 V 14
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,MIA --

01:56 65-54 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SIERRA,KRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 01:23
REBOUND OFF by MICHIE,VALSENIA --

01:05 FOUL  by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 01:05 66-54 V 12
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 01:05 67-54 V 13
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,PAIGE 01:05
SUB IN by IBELHAUPT,NATALIE 01:05
SUB IN by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA 01:05
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 01:05
SUB OUT by ALTAMIRANO,ALLISON 01:05
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MIA 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by HODZIC,ELLMA
01:05 SUB OUT by DESSOURCES,MAC-DEGE
00:55 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ELLMA

REBOUND DEF by ENCARNACIO,SOPHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 00:32 69-54 V 15
ASSIST  by LEUNG,ELISSA --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BELLMON,TAYLOR

00:17 MISS JUMPER by BELLMON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


